506637081 04/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6683890

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
ITW NEW ZEALAND LIMITED			10/24/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
lame:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.		
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE		
City:	GLENVIE	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60025		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
		15759013	
CORRESPONDENCE D		5759013	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to tl provided; i 31 hra AE 2 I NE	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 2-269-8048 awl@nge.com DAM H. MASIA NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	ia US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to ti provided; i 31 hra AE 2 I NE CH	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-269-8048 awl@nge.com DAM H. MASIA NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025140-1541/66224-US	ia US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to ti provided; i 31 hra AE 2 I NE CH	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-269-8048 awl@nge.com DAM H. MASIA NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602	ia US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to ti provided; i 31 hra AE 2 I NE CH	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-269-8048 awl@nge.com DAM H. MASIA NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025140-1541/66224-US	ia US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to ti provided; i 31 hra AE 2 I NE CH	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2-269-8048 awl@nge.com DAM H. MASIA NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 EAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 025140-1541/66224-US ADAM H. MASIA	ia US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 056085 FRAME: 0364

davies.com.au

Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd Intellectual Property 1 Nicholson St, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 Tel: +61 3 9254 2888 Fax: +61 3 9254 2880 Ref: 35256128/RSH © Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd 2016



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Davies Collison Cave Pty Ltd Intellectual Property

ITW NEW ZEALAND LIMITED AND ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

OCTOBER 2016

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made on the 2440 day of October

2016

BETWEEN:

ITW New Zealand Limited of 23-29 Poland Road, Glenfield, Auckland 1310, New Zealand (Assignor)

AND

Illinois Tool Works Inc. of 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview Illinois 60025, United States of America

(Assignee)

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the applicant of New Zealand patent application no. 712550 entitled "Tool and tool attachment" (the Provisional Application) and New Zealand patent application no. 724026 entitled "Tool and tool attachment" (the Complete Application), collectively the "Applications", which applications claim one or more inventions (Inventions).
- B. The Assignor agrees to assign all its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications and related rights to the Assignee on the terms set out in this Deed.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the Applications, at least so that the grant of any patents or similar protection on the Applications shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee;
- (b) the Inventions, including, without limitation, the right to apply for patents or similar legal protection in respect of the Inventions in any country or region of the world (whether as a refiling of any or all of the Applications, a divisional application, a continuation or a continuation in part or an application made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including any national or regional phase entry deriving from such applications), including all rights of priority to the Applications, and to make such applications including in the name of the Assignor, so that any patents or similar legal protection granted on any or all such applications shall be in the name of, and any such patents or similar protection shall vest in, the Assignee; and

H:\plw\Interwoven\NRPortbl\DCC\PLW\11259064_1.docx - 7/10/16

(c) all powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued in respect of the Inventions and the Applications including, without limitation, the right to sue for and obtain damages, profits, compensation and other relief (and retain any financial awards made) in respect of any infringement of such patents or similar legal protection granted or in respect of any interference with any rights assigned pursuant to this Deed, whether occurring before or after the date of this Deed,

(together, the Assigned Rights).

2. GENERAL

3.1 Further Assurances

Each of the parties undertakes to execute all further documents and render all assistance reasonably required for the purpose of giving full effect to this Deed, including, but not limited to, confirming or recording the title of the Assignee in the Inventions and any patents or other similar legal protection granted in respect of the Inventions and for securing for the Assignee the full benefit of the Assigned Rights.

3.2 Variations

No variation of this Deed will be of any force or effect unless it is in writing and signed by each party to this Deed.

3.3 Governing Law

This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

3.4 Counterpart

The Deed may be executed in counterparts by each party to this Deed, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same document. Each party shall be bound by this Deed immediately upon executing it.

EXECUTED AS A DEED

EXECUTED as a Deed for and on behalf of) ITW New Zealand Limited by its duly) authorised officer in the presence of:)

Signature of Authorised Officer

Signature of Witness

MaryAnn Spiegel - Director Name and Title of Authorised Officer

Arlene Alegre

Name of Witness

H:\phw\Interwaven\NRPortbl\DCC\PLW\11259054_1.dorx - 7/10/18

EXECUTED as a Deed for and on behalf of **Illinois Tool Works Inc.** by its duly) authorised officer in the presence of:)

Let when

Signature of Authorised Officer

Signature of Witness

Ernest Torain - Deputy General Counsel, Intellectual Property Name and Title of Authorised Officer

Arlene Alegre

Name of Witness

H:\piw\interwoven\NRPortb\DCC\PLW\11259064_1.docx - 7/10/16

RECORDED: 04/29/2021